PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Emanuele MORSELLI	09/20/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPS COLOR EQUIPMENT SPA CON UNICO SOCIO
Street Address:	Via dell'Agricoltura, 103
City:	San Felice Sul Panaro
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	41038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.965.1292

Email: phpatent@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis J. Butler

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP,
Address Line 2: One Commerce Sq 2005 Market St Ste 2200

One Commerce of 2003 Market of Ste 22

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200263.0156

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen M. Draegert

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 019906 FRAME: 0451

SOLE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Emanuala MODSELLT

WHEREAS,	1,	ariac.	ic mondi		, a	citizen c	Dt ⊥∪	ату		
with a post office add	ress of	Via	Agnini,	44 -	41032	Cavez	zo (M	0) , It	aly	,
hereinafter generally r	eferred	to as	"ASSIGN	OR", h	ave inve	ented a c	ertain	new an	d useful	
Device and method					ying o	f flui	d pro	ducts	in a	
for which I have exec October 2	uted a U	United	States pa nd	tent ap	plication	ı, Applic	ation 1	No. <u>11</u>	/910,462 , fi	lec
ASSIGNOR a Application Number a execution of this Assi	ınd Filir	ng date	SIGNEE e of this a	or ASS	SIGNEE on if the	E's repres y are un	sentativ knowr	ve to ins	sert the time of	
WHEREAS	CPS C	OLOR	EQUIPME	NT SP	A CON	UNICO ;	socio	1	-C1 -t	
WHEREAS, Via dell'Agrico	ltura,	103	- 41038	San	Telice	Sul Pa	laving anaro	a place (MO),	or business a	1
hereinafter generally r patent application.	eferred	to as	ASSIGNI	EE", is	desirous	of acqu	iring s	aid inve	ntion and sai	ď

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

PATENT REEL: 019906 FRAME: 0452 ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE, all the patent(s) hereby assigned ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned ASSIGNEE and the undersigned ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

September 20, 2007

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 019906 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 10/02/2007